Faculty FTE (Full-Time Equivalent)
by Unit, Gender, and Full or Part-Time Status

Men
Full-Time  Part-Time

Women
Full-Time Part-Time

Total

Unit
Business

Education

Fine Arts & Communication
Health & Human Performance
Human Ecology

Technology & Computer Science

Arts and Sciences

Anthropology

Biology

Chemistry

Economics

English

Foreign Languages & Literatures
Geography

Geology

History
Mathematics
Philosophy
Physics

Political Science
Psychology
Sociology

Allied Health Sciences

Dental Medicine

Medicine

Nursing

J.Y. Joyner Library

William E. Laupus Health Sciences Library
Other

Grand Total |
Percentage of Total

Source: Personnel Data File, Fall 2011.

FTE
46.0

82.0
61.0
42.0
53.0
15.0
168.0

9.0
12.0
7.0
3.0
48.0
20.0
9.0
4.0
7.0
11.0
2.0
2.0
8.0
18.0
8.0
44.0
4.0
129.0
73.0
19.0
9.0

2:0
747.0

40.7%

FTE
1.8

24.3
4.9
2.0
(i
0.8

12.5

1.0

0.5
0.0
0.0
1.8
1.3
0.3
0.0
0.0
2.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.3
2.0

2.9
0.0
18.4
11.9
0.0
0.0
0.0

86.7

4.7%

FTE
73.0

43.0
76.0
46.0
31.0
62.0
270.0

9.0
29.0
19.0
15.0
36.0
15.0
16.0
13.0
23.0
22.0
17.0
15.0
12.0
17.0
12.0

30.0
12.0
284.0
6.0
18.0
2.0
2.0

955.0

52.0%

FTE
2.0

6.0
4.5
4.8
1.5
0.8
11.3

0.0
1.5
0.0
0.8
1.3
1.3
0.0
0.0
2.3
0.0
0.5
0.8
1.0
1.5
0.5

3.0
0.0
14 .4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3

48.4

2.6%

FTE
122.75

155.33
146.43
94.75
92.75
78.50
461.76

19.00
43.00
26.00
18.75
87.00
37.50
25.25
17.00
32.25
35.50
19.50
17.75
21.00
39.76
22.50

79.90
16.00
445.82
90.85
37.00
11.00
4.25

1837.09

Note: Faculty FTE does not include on-leave without pay faculty, ROTC faculty, or faculty serving as administrators. But includes temporary

positions.

Note: Faculty counts are based on home department assignments as recorded in the Personnel Data File, and are calculated in conformance to

UNC-GA policy, which assumes that one faculty member does not exceed one full-time equivalent (FTE).
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Faculty FTE (Full-Time Equivalent)
by Unit, Gender, and Full or Part-Time Status

Business

Education

Fine Arts & Communication
Health & Human Performance
Human Ecology

I Technology & Computer Science

Arts and Sciences

Anthropology
Biology
Chemistry
Economics
English

Foreign Languages & Literatures
Geography
Geology

History
Mathematics
Philosophy
Physics

Political Science
Psychology
Sociology

Allied Health Sciences

Dental Medicine

Medicine

Nursing

J.Y. Joyner Library

William E. Laupus Health Sciences Library
Other

Grand Total

Percentage of Total

Source: Personnel Data File, Fall 2011.

Men
Full-Time Part-Time

Women
Full-Time Part-Time

ElE
46.0

80.0
60.0
42.0
54.0
15.0
159.0

9.0
12.0
7.0
3.0
43.0
18.0
9.0
4.0
7.0
11.0
2.0
2.0
8.0
18.0
6.0

44.0
4.0

131.0

73.0
19.0
9.0
2.0

FTE

0.0
1.9
2.4
0.0
0.8
0.0
3.3

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.8
0.8

1.1
0.0

16.5

6.4
0.0
0.0
0.0

FTE
73.0

43.0
75.0
46.0
30.0
62.0

260.0

9.0
26.0
19.0
15.0
32.0
15.0
17.0
13.0
23.0
21.0
16.0
15.0
12.0
16.0
11.0

30.0
12.0

284.0

6.0
18.0
2
2.0

FTE
0.8

0.5
2.3

1.9

0.5

00

4.8

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.8
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.5
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.5
0.5

0.5
0.0
13.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

119.75
125.37
139.68
89.50
85.25
77.00
427.01

18.00
38.00
26.00
18.00
76.25
34.00
26.00
17.00
31.50
33.25
18.00
17.50
20.00
35.26
18.25

75.60
16.00
445.02
85.35
37.00
11.00
4.00

738.0 32.3
42.5% 1.9%

943.0 24.3
54.3% 1.4%

1737.53

Note: Faculty FTE does not include temporary positions, ROTC faculty, or faculty serving as administrators.

Note: Faculty counts are based on home department assignments as recorded in the Personnel Data File, and are calculated in conformance to
UNC-GA policy, which assumes that one faculty member does not exceed one full-time equivalent (FTE).
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Longitudinal Profile of Faculty Tenure Status

(All ECU Units Included)

Type of

Tenured

On Tenure Track

Full-time

Part-time

Full-time

Part-time

Not on Tenure Track

Ful[—time

Part-time

4

| Employee | N

|

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.,
Total

Faculty

Admin,
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

794
40
834

| 780
43
823

746
47
793

720

29
749

| 664
48
712

| 571
75
646

| 997
80
637

560
74
| 634

528
79
607

524
.74
| 595

| % Row
FTE

P

FTE

% Row

FTE

1_—

% Row
FTE

% Row

FTE FTE

% Row
FTE

FTE

% Row
FTE

Total
N

i3

43.2%
80.8%
44.1%

41.4%
89.6%
42.6%

40.8%
97.9%
42.3%

38.4%
100.0%
39.4%

37.5%
92.3%
39.1%

33.9%
80.8%
36.4%

35.2%
73.7%
37.7%

36.9%
73.8%
39.2%

36.4%
73.2%
38.9%

“38:1%
68.2%
40.2%
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26
4

30

6.9
2.9
9.4

<
0.0
9.9

3.1
0.0
3.1

4.3

0.0
4.3

3.9
0.0
3.9

29.3
3.9
28.6

26.9
2.9
29.8

19.5
0.7
20.1

23.7
0.6
24.3

14.4
2.5

=

168

0.4%
5.0%
0.5%

0.3%
0.0%
0.3%

0.2%
0.0%
0.2%

0.2%

0.0%
0.2%

0.2%
0.0%
0.2%

1.5%
3.6%
1.6%

1.7%
2.7%
1.8%

1.3%
0.6%
1.2%

1.6%
0.6%
1.6%

1.0%
2.4%
1.1%

403
1
404

435
1
436

459
0
459

478

0
478

449
2
451

434
3
437

395
3
398

379

3
382

381
4

385

311
4

315

21.9%
2.0%
21.4%

23.1%
2.1%

22.6%

25.1%
0.0%
24.5%

25.5%
0.0%
25.1%

25.4%
3.8%
24.8%

25.8%
3.2%
24.6%

25.0%
2.8%
23.6%

25.0%
3.0%
23.6%

26.3%
3.7%
24.7%

22.6%
3.8%
21.3%

- andh
OO0 OO0 20 Q00 MNMNON ©OO K=

-d aindh
0 O O

— onnlhy
OO,

— ks
N OMN

N .
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0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.1%
0.0%
0.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.2%
0.0%
0.2%

0.6%
0.0%
0.6%

0.7%
0.0%
0.7%

0.7%
0.0%
0.7%

0.5%
0.0%
0.5%

0.8%
0.0%
0.8%

0.0
0.0
0.0

1.6
0.0
1.6

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

3.9
0.0

3.9

10.0

0.0
10.0
11.8

0.0
11.8
10.8

0.0
10.8

7.8
0.0
7.8

11.4
0.0
11.4

22
442

431
23
454

27.6%
12.1%
27.2%

28.3%
8.3%
27.8%

28.1%
2.1%
27.5%

27.9%

0.0%
27.5%

28.6%
3.8%
27.9%

30.1%
11.8%
29.2%

29.2%
20.3%
28.6%

29.3%
21.9%
28.9%

28.9%
20.4%
28.3%

31.3%
22.1%
30.7%

127.9
0.0
127.9

130.2
0.0
130.2

104 .2

0.0
104.2

149.1

0.0
149.1

143.3
0.0
143.3

130.3
0.5
135.8

128.9
0.6
129.5

103.1
0.6

103.7

90.8

2.3
93.1
84.3

3.1
87.9

7.0%
0.0%
6.8%

6.9%
0.0%
6.7%

5.7%
0.0%
9.6%

8.0%
0.0%
7.8%

8.1%
0.0%
7.9%

8.0%
0.5%
7.7%

8.2%
0.6%
7.7%

6.8%
0.6%
6.4%

6.3%
2.1%
6.0%

6.1%
3.5%
5.9%

2,006

50
2,056

2,062
48
2,110

1,978
48
2,026

2,082
29
2,111

1,995
52
2,007

1,879
95
1,974

1,770
111
1,881

1,664
102
1,766

1,982
110
1,692

1,502
108
1,610

1,839.8
49.5
1,889.3

1,885.3
48.0

1,933.3

1,826.2
48.0
1,874.2

1,874.3
29.0
1,903.3

1,769.7
52.0
1,821.7

1,682.6
92.8
1,775.4

1,580.6
108.5
1,689.1

1,917.3
100.3
1,617.6

1,451.3
107.9
1,559.2

1,376.1
104.1
1,480.2 |

=

Source: Personnel Data Files, Fall 2002 through Fall 2011; totals may be inexact due to rounding.

Note: Total faculty shown in this table may differ from other IPAR tables due to the inclusion of temporary faculty and faculty in administrative positions. Faculty who meet the following criteria are included: currently
employed in an EPA position; coded as Faculty or Administrator with rank of Professor, Associate Professor, Assistant Professor, Instructor, or Lecturer; and have a rank modifier of None, Distinguished, Clinical, Research,

Librarian, Visiting, Visiting Distinguished, Visiting Librarian, or Teaching.

Note: Tenured and tenure-track faculty who are on leave-without-pay to work on other projects or grants are included. Not on Tenure Track includes faculty who were tenured or on tenure track but are now retired but still
teaching, or are in the phased retirement program. In 2011 the part-time, not on tenure track total includes 23 retired or in the phased retirement program faculty 11.25 FTE) that are retired, or on phased retirement in the

Faculty line.

Note: Faculty count includes BSOM and temporary employees but excludes ROTC faculty.
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Longitudinal Profile of Faculty Tenure Status
(Brody School of Medicine and School of Dental Medicine Excluded)

Not on Tenure Track

Part-time
% Row

Tenured

Part-time
% Row

On Tenure Track
Pa-rt-time
% Row

Full-time
% Row

Full-time
% Row

Full-time
% Row

-

Type of
| Employee

N

FTE

e

FTE

N

FTE

<

FTE

FTE

N

MRS

FTE

FTE

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

Faculty
Admin.
Total

640
33
673

630
33
663

093

36
629

559
24
583

514
38
552

446
55
501

448
61
509

440
55

495

| 411

60
471

404
49
453

46.5%
94 5%

47.7%
43.7%

100.0%

45.0%

42.3%

100.0%

43.7%
38.3%

100.0%

39.3%

37.2%
95.0%
38.8%

34.3%
79.3%
36.6%

37.1%
72.7%
39.4%

37.8%
70.9%
39.9%

37.4%
70.8%
39.8%

39.8%
70.4%
41.7%

WO W WOW ~N O =

oh O O

.

14
2
16

10
0
10

17
1
18

15
1
16

4.4
0.9
5.4

1.3
0.0

1.3

1.3
0.0
1.3

2.0
0.0
2.0

0.3
0.0
0.3

4.0
0.8
4.9

8.1
1.3
9.4

5.3
0.0
5.3

8.9
0.5
9.4

7.8
0.5
8.3

0.32%
2.66%
0.38%

0.09%
0.00%
0.08%

0.09%

0.00%
0.09%

0.14%
0.00%
0.14%

0.02%
0.00%
0.02%

0.31%
1.21%

0.35%

0.67%
1.60%
0.73%

0.45%
0.00%
0.42%

0.81%
0.59%
0.79%

0.76%
0.72%
0.76%

r—

310
1
311

347
0
347

378
0
378

419

0
419

393
1
394

376
3
379

325
2
327

317
3
320

310
3

313

231
4

235

22.9%
2.86%

22.0%

24.1%
0.0%
23.5%

26.9%
0.0%
26.3%

28.7%
1.0%
28.3%

28.5%
1.0%
27.7%

28.9%
3.0%

27.6%

26.9%
2.4%
25.3%

27.2%
3.9%
25.8%

28.2%
3.5%
26.4%

22.7%
5.8%
21.6%

& QOO &6 & QO

- ) -

g O O o O O W O W N O O 0 O O W O W

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.7
0.0
0.7

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

1.3
0.0
1.3

0.3
0.0
5.3

3.7
0.0
3.7

1.9
0.0
1.9

3.1
0.0
3.1

4.1
0.0
4.1

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.05%
0.00%

0.05%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.09%
0.00%
0.09%

0.41%
0.00%
0.39%

0.31%
0.00%
0.29%

0.16%
0.00%
0.15%

0.28%
0.00%
0.26%

0.41%
0.00%
0.38%

—

Source: Personnel Data Files, Fall 2002 through Fall 2011; totals may be inexact due to rounding.

23.6%
0.0%
23.0%

24 6%
0.0%
24.1%

24 .9%
0.0%
24.3%

24 8%
0.0%
24.4%

26.1%
2.5%
25.5%

28.5%
14.4%

27.8%

27.4%
22.6%
27.1%

27.7%
24.5%
27.5%

27.7%
22.4%
27.3%

31.0%
18.7%
30.2%

97.6
0.0
97.6

108.0
0.0
108.0

81.6
0.0
81.6

116.6
0.0
116.6

111.6
0.0
111.6

99.0
0.5

99.5

92.1
0.6

92.7

78.3
0.6
78.9

62.0
2.3
64.3

54.4
3.1

57.5

7.09%
0.00%
6.91%

7.49%
0.00%
7.32%

5.81%
0.00%
5.67%

8.00%
0.00%
7.87%

8.08%
0.00%
7.85%

7.61%
0.72%
7.26%

7.62%
0.71%
71.17%

6.72%
0.77%
6.35%

5.64%

2.70%
5.43%

5.35%
4.40%
5.29%

895
1,448

1,284
78
1,362

1,203
86
1,289

1116
72
J 1.188

Note: Total faculty shown in this table may differ from other IPAR tables due to the inclusion of temporary faculty and faculty in administrative positions. Faculty who meet the following criteria are included: currently employed
in an EPA position; coded as Faculty or Administrator with rank of Professor, Associate Professor, Assistant Professor, Instructor, or Lecturer; and have a rank modifier of None, Distinguished, Clinical, Research, Librarian,

Visiting, Visiting Distinguished, Visiting Librarian, or Teaching.

Note: Tenured and tenure-track faculty who are on leave-without-pay to work on other projects or grants are included. Not on Tenure Track includes faculty who were tenured or on tenure track but are now retired but still
teaching, or are in the phased retirement pregram. In 2011 the part-time, not on tenure track total includes 23 retired or in the phased retirement program faculty 11.25 FTE) that are retired, or on phased retirement in the

Faculty line.

Note: Faculty count excludes BSOM, School of Dental Medicine, and ROTC faculty.
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Full and Part Time Faculty by Unit and Tenure Status

Fall 2011

Tenured
Women

Men

FTE

=

On Tenure

Track
Women

Men

FTE

N

Not on Tenure
Track

Women Men

!

Retired
N Women Men

Total

Women

Men

A

:

Percent
Tenured

{Unit

Business

Education

Fine Arts & Communication
Health & Human Performance
Human Ecology

Technology & Computer Science
Arts and Sciences

Anthropology
Biology
Chemistry
Economics
English

Foreign Lang. & Literatures
Geography
Geology

History
Mathematics
Philosophy
Physics

Political Science
Psychology
Sociology

Allied Health Sciences

Dental Medicine

Medicine

Nursing

J.Y. Joyner Library

William E. Laupus Health Sciences Librar

Other

12
40
31
12
28

3
61

4

i n S

—

——

2
1
6
4
2
2
3
3
0
1
2
0
4
7
0

40
28
47
25
17
32
182

/
16
11
11
20
11
13

8
18
12
13
12
10

g
11

22
5

1
1
2

2

01.75
68.00
77.68
37.00
44.75
35.00
242.76

11.00
20.00
13.00
12.00
36.00
18.00
15.00
10.00
21.00
15.00
13.00
13.00
12.00
18.76
15.00

39.00
5.00
150.50
17.50
23.00
4.00
4.00

—
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17
24
20
15
15

4
46

—

W
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17
12
20

9
12
18

37
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34.00
36.00
40.00
24.00
27.00
22.00
83.00

4.00
9.00
4.00
3.00
10.00
6.00
(.00
5.00
6.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
8.00
11.00
2.00

20.00
2.00
91.00
7.00
14.00
2.00
0.00

41
96
36
43
30
23

29 4 19
80 16
20 16
21 - 22
25 | 5

9 14
865 68
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—
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-
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72
48
69
16

11
13
-
3
51
24
10
4
{
16
2
2
8
24
11

51
-

77
o8
85
o9
35
64

9
32
19
16
38
18
16
13
27
22
18
17
14
21
13

38
12

6
18
2
3

|

122.75
195.33
146.43
94.75
92.75
78.50
461.76

19.00
43.00
26.00
18.75
87.00
37.50
29.25
17.00
32.25
39.90
19.50
17.75
21.00
39.76
22.50

79.90
16.00

445.82

90.85
37.00
11.00

4.25

40.6%
33.7%
49.7%
34.6%
43.3%
43.8%

99.0%
44 4%
50.0%
63.2%
40.4%
42.9%
S7.7%
08.8%
61.8%
39.5%
65.0%
68.4%
04.5%
42.2%
62.5%

43.8%

31.9%
16.7%
62.2%
36.4%
80.0%

Grand Total

Percentage of Total

Source: Personnel Data File, Fall 2011.

799.94
43.5%

8
X

-

X
o
B

188 | 402.00
21.9%

Note: Faculty FTE does not include on-leave without pay faculty, ROTC faculty, or faculty serving as administrators. But includes temporary positions.

Note: Retired faculty includes faculty who were tenured ar on tenure track, but are now retired or in phased retirement.

1,065 |#ini|
100.0%

40.0%

ijh\ : @@1&' Tﬁmg ;OLC U.)\R« \Q(/( L)\ﬁ\l\' \X‘Q‘GUU\Q
(oo R g
(e




Full and Part Time Faculty by Unit and Tenure Status
Fall 2011

On Tenure Not on Tenure
Tenured Track | Track Retired Total Percent
Unit . N Women Men FTE Women Men - Women Men N Women Men FTE N Wg_rmen Men FTE Tenured

# =}

=

T
7 A 17 17 17 | 0.00 120 46 74 |119.75 43.3%
24 | 12 19 3 | 0.50 127 83 44 |125.37 53.5%
20 20 12 10 1.50 143 64 79 |139.68 54.5%
15 9 15 12 1.50 01 42 49 | 89.50 40.7%
16 | 12 11 1 0.50 86 55 31 | 85.25 52.3%
4 | 18 o 12 0.00 77 15 62 | 77.00 45.5%
37 57 44 2.50 427 .01 56.3%
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Business 52 ' 40 9179
Education | 68 40 28 68.00
Fine Arts & Communication /8 31 47 77.68
Health & Human Performance 37 12 25 37.00
Human Ecology 45 28 17 44.75
Technology & Computer Science 39 3 32 35.00
Arts and Sciences 61 182 242.76
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0.00 18 18.00 61.1%
0.00 38 38.00 52.6%
0.00 26 26.00 50.0%
0.00 18 18.00 66.7%
0.00 77 76.25 46.8%
1.00 35 34.00 91.4%
0.00 26 26.00 957.7%
0.00 17 17.00 28.8%
0.00 32 31.50 65.6%
0.00 34 33.25 44 1%
0.00 18 18.00 12.2%
0.50 18 17.50 12.2%
0.00 20 20.00 60.0%
0.50 36 35.26 92.8%
0.50 19 18.25 78.9%

0.50 77 75.60 50.6%

16 | 16.00
1.50 | | 445 .02 32.9%
1.00 91 | 85.35 19.8%
0.00 37 | 37.00 62.2%
0.00 11 | 11.00 36.4%
0.00 4 | 4.00 | 100.0%
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Anthropology 11 4 7 11.00
Biology 20 16 20.00
Chemistry 13 11 13.00
Economics 12 11 12.00
English 36 20 36.00
Foreign Lang. & Literatures 18 11 18.00
Geography 15 13 15.00
Geology 10 8 10.00
History 21 18 21.00
Mathematics 15 12 15.00
Philosophy 13 13 13.00
Physics 13 12 13.00
Political Science 12 10 12.00
Psychology 19 G 18.76
Sociology 15 11 15.00

22 39.00
5 | 5.00
151.50
1 17.50
11 23.00
2 4.00
2 4.00
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Allied Health Sciences 39
Dental Medicine 5
Medicine

Nursing 18
J.Y. Joyner Library 23
William E. Laupus Health Sciences Libra

Other

Grand Total [ 800.94 | 403 ' I’s.su ’ | 45.3%
Percentage of Total 46.1% | 22.7% 0.5% #HEHEEn
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Source: Personnel Data File, Fall 2011.
Note: Faculty count does not include ROTC faculty, temporary positions, or faculty serving as administrators.

Note: Retired faculty includes faculty who were tenured or on tenure track, but are now retired or in phased retirement.
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